2018 Christmas recycling
and rubbish collection
arrangements GO
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Collections due on Tuesday 25 December -
Christmas Day

* Rubbish (blue lidded bin) collections will take place on Thursday 27 December.

* Recycling (grey bin) collections will take place on Saturday 29 December.

Collections due on Wednesday 26 December - Boxing Day
* Rubbish (blue lidded bin) collections will take place on Friday 28 December.

* Recycling (grey bin) collections will take place on Monday 31 December.

Collections due on Tuesday 1 January - New Year’s Day
* Rubbish (blue lidded bin) collections will take place on Wednesday 2 January.

* Recycling (grey bin) collections will take place on Thursday 3 January.

Brown bins
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% There will be no brown bin collections on Monday
“‘*‘ 24 December through to Friday 4 January but you
can still put vegetable peelings, leftovers, cooked
( un‘ = and uncooked food waste and all manner of
S g festive garden foliage in the bin ready for
+4 ‘f* “' . collections to restart on Monday 7 January 2019
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» Natural Christmas trees should be cut up and placed
4 u&u u“ : j inside the brown bin. Trees can also be taken to recycling

r r centres in Biddulph, Cheadle or Leek.

Wishing you a Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year!
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